

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-2267	Version: 1	Name:	M.Q. Construction Company, Chicago, Illinois Completion of Construction - Sauk Trail Engineering Sewer Repair 17-C1131-00-DR			
Туре:	Completion of Approval Reso	Construction plution (Highwa	Status:	Approved			
File created:	2/20/2018	()	In control:	Board of Commissioners			
On agenda:	3/14/2018		Final action:	3/14/2018			
Title:	PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)						
	Department: Transportation and Highways						
	Other Part(ies): M.Q. Construction Company, Chicago, Illinois						
	Action: Completion of Construction Approval Resolution						
	Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services						
	Location of Project: Sauk Trail Emergency Sewer Repair, 1/2 Mile West of Ashland Avenue in the Village of Steger						
	Section: 17-C1131-00-DR						
	County Board District: 6						
	Contract Num	Contract Number: 1728-16741					
	Federal Project Number: N/A						
	Federal Job Number: N/A						
	Final Cost: \$312,000.00						
	Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: 0%						
	Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully submit to your Honorable Body and recommend for adoption a resolution approving the construction of the above captioned project in the Village of Steger.						
	On December 11, 2017 the Chief Procurement Officer awarded a contract to M.Q. Construction Company, Chicago, Illinois for the aforesaid improvement to be completed in accordance with the plans and specifications.						
	The emergency sewer improvement consisting of pavement removal, curb and gutter removal and replacement, pipe removal and replacement, concrete collar construction, reconstructed failing structures, filling gaps beneath the roadway with flowable fill, trench backfill, aggregate subgrade, concrete pavement, landscaping, pavement marking, traffic control, engineering and other necessary appurtenances has been completed.						
	The awarded contract amount of this project was \$312,000,00 and the final construction cost is						

The awarded contract amount of this project was \$312,000.00 and the final construction cost is \$312,000.00.

File	#:	18-2267,	Version:	1
------	----	----------	----------	---

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/14/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): M.Q. Construction Company, Chicago, Illinois

Action: Completion of Construction Approval Resolution

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services

Location of Project: Sauk Trail Emergency Sewer Repair, 1/2 Mile West of Ashland Avenue in the Village of Steger

Section: 17-C1131-00-DR

County Board District: 6

Contract Number: 1728-16741

Federal Project Number: N/A

Federal Job Number: N/A

Final Cost: \$312,000.00

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: 0%

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully submit to your Honorable Body and recommend for adoption a resolution approving the construction of the above captioned project in the Village of Steger.

On December 11, 2017 the Chief Procurement Officer awarded a contract to M.Q. Construction Company, Chicago, Illinois for the aforesaid improvement to be completed in accordance with the plans and specifications.

The emergency sewer improvement consisting of pavement removal, curb and gutter removal and replacement, pipe removal and replacement, concrete collar construction, reconstructed failing structures, filling gaps beneath the roadway with flowable fill, trench backfill, aggregate subgrade, concrete pavement, landscaping, pavement marking, traffic control, engineering and other necessary appurtenances has been completed.

The awarded contract amount of this project was \$312,000.00 and the final construction cost is \$312,000.00.